Legal Beagle T's & C's & C's & C's

Last updated - September 2023

Pawfolk Ltd, Cobweb Cottage, Scott's Corner, Panxworth, NR13 6JF Pet Accessories Pet Boarding Pet Daycare

Animal Welfare

All dogs are required by law to have an identification tag and collar with the owners name and address. Pawfolk Ltd will supply temporary tags notifying of Pawfolk Ltd contact details for the duration of your dog's stay with us.

The client must provide all items necessary for pets to be adequately cared for in the client's absence. (i.e., food, medication, leads, tags, collars, treats etc.). Should pets require any additional supplies whilst in the care of Pawfolk Ltd these will be purchased and added to the bill.

Although Pawfolk Itd holds Public Liability insurance with PetPlanSanctuary, wherever possible pets should be insured by the client. Pawfolk Itd reserves the right to refuse a booking for any animal who is not insured.

Pawfolk Ltd warrants that it holds Public Liability as well as Care and Custody of Animals, Loss of Keys & Pet Taxi. full details are available by clicking on the relevant page in the Info & F.A.Q's page of the website. Pawfolk Ltd will care for your animal as you would, and whilst we will make every effort to ensure your pet is well looked after in your absence, in the unlikely event that your pet becomes ill either inside or outside of the home or passes away whilst in our care, Pawfolk Ltd cannot be held liable.

for Day Care and Home Boarding services, the Client confirms that all pets are fully vaccinated (including Kennel Cough), microchipped, not in season, and in good health (unless otherwise declared and a care plan agreed) and on a regular flea and worm control regime.

In the event that the carer (Claire), or her dogs (Iris, Davy & Dolly) be bitten or otherwise exposed to any disease or ailment received from the Client's pet, the Client shall be responsible for payment of all costs incurred by the carer in receiving treatment and subsequent care plus any legal costs, economic loss and/orconsequential loss arising.

Pawfolk Ltd reserves the right to terminate the contract at any time before or during its term if Pawfolk Ltd, in its sole discretion, determines that the Client's pet(s) pose(s) a danger to the health or safety, physical or mental condition of the carer, her resident pets and any other daycare or boarding dogs.

Pawfolk Ltd agrees to provide the services specified in the contract. In consideration of these services and as an express condition thereof, the Client expressly waives and relinquishes any and all claims against the said Pawfolk Ltd including accidental damage to property and pets.

We offer a 'home from home' boarding service, and as such your dog(s) will reside in the home where there are the usual hazards associated with a normal household. Pawfolk Ltd cannot be held responsible for any incidents arising from dogs chewing inappropriate items etc. It is not possible for your dog(s) to be supervised at all times, but every care will be taken to ensure that there are no obvious 'usual' hazards. Damage to our home, furniture or fittings must be reimbursed by the owner of the dog responsible within 7 days of the boarding period ending.

WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA

All copyright, trade marks, design rights, patents and other intellectual property rights (registered & unregistered) in and on Pawfolk.com and all content located on the site shall remain vested in Pawfolk Ltd.

You may not copy, reproduce, republish, disassemble, decompile, reverse engineer, download, post, broadcast, transmit, make available to the public, or otherwise use Pawfolk.com content in any way except for your own personal, non-commercial use.

All views expressed on this website are the personal views and opinions of Pawfolk Ltd and do not represent any specialist or professional guidance or advice.

Pawfolk Ltd reserves the right to amend or alter these Terms and Conditions as appropriate